elegantly merged into unified entries. This astute stratagem is deployed to circumvent redundancy, 
particularly given the substantial magnitude of indicators—numbering eighty (80) for the social 
dimension, ninety-five (95) for the economic dimension, and one hundred and twelve (112) for the 
environmental dimension. The integration of indicators, guided by contextual information, serves as 
the foundation for the delineation of indicator themes. These thematic clusters play a pivotal role in 
the meticulous curation of indicators for each dimension.